
Before the 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 

Washington, D.C. 20554 
 
 
In the Matter of      ) 
       ) 
Amendment of Parts 1, 2, 22, 24, 27, 90   )  WT Docket No. 10-4 
and 95 of the Commission’s Rules to Improve  ) 
Wireless Coverage Through the Use of  )  
Signal Boosters     ) 
              
To: The Commission 
 
 

VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWL OF 
PETITION FOR CLARIFICATION AND/OR RECONSIDERATION 

 
 The Enterprise Wireless Alliance (“EWA” or “Alliance”) on May 13, 2013, filed a 

Petition for Clarification and/or Reconsideration (“Petition”) in the above-identified proceeding.1  

The Alliance hereby voluntarily withdraws the Petition with prejudice.   

       ENTERPRISE WIRELESS ALLIANCE 
  
 
 

By:                                                               . 
        Mark E. Crosby 
        President/CEO 
        2121 Cooperative Way, Ste. 225 
        Herndon, VA 20171 
        (703) 528-5115 
        mark.crosby@enterprisewireless.org 
Counsel: 
 
Elizabeth R. Sachs 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Ste. 1200 
McLean, VA 22102 
(703) 584-8678 
lsachs@fcclaw.com 
 
 
February 4, 2014
                                                 
1 Amendment of Parts 1, 2, 22, 24, 27, 90 and 95 of the Commission’s Rules to Improve Wireless Coverage 
Through the Use of Signal Boosters, Report and Order, WT Docket No. 10-4, 28 FCC Rcd 1663 (rel. Feb. 20, 2013) 
(“Order”). 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Linda J. Evans, with the law firm of Lukas, Nace Gutierrez and Sachs, LLP, hereby 

certify that I have, on this 4th day of February, 2014 electronically mailed the foregoing 

Voluntary Withdrawal of Petition for Clarification and/or Reconsideration to the following: 

 
    Brian M. Josef 
      Assistant Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
      BJosef@ctia.org 
    Michael F. Altschul 
      Senior Vice President and General Counsel 
      MAltschul@ctia.org 
    Christopher Guttman-McCabe 
      Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
      CGuttman-McCabe@ctia.org 
    CTIA – The Wireless Association® 
 
    John T. Scott, III 
      john.scott@verizonwireless.com 
    Andre J. Lachance 
      andy.lachance@verizonwireless.com 
    Counsel for Verizon Wireless 
         
    Andrew M. Brown 
    Levine, Blaszak, Block and Boothby, LLP 
    abrown@lb3law.com 
    Counsel for the Ad Hoc Telecommunications  
      Users Committee 
 
   Brian Raymond 
   Director, Technology Policy 
   braymond@nam.org 
   The National Association of Manufacturers 
  
   Thomas J. Fagan 
   President 
   tjfagan@mrfac.com 
   MRFAC, Inc. 
 
   William K. Keane 
   Duane, Morris, LLP 
   KKeane@duanemorris.com 
   Of Counsel:  The National Association of Manufacturers 
                        MRFAC, Inc. 
    
 
         /s/     Linda J. Evans 


